This certificate is issued to:
DETECTOMAT SYSTEM
AHRENSBURG - GERMANY
for the type of product
FIXED FIRE DETECTION AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS COMPONENTS [...] - HEAT
DETECTORS: POINT DETECTORS
Addressable or Conventional Heat Detectors
Type: TRC05, TSC05-xx and OC-VIEx

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation :
type TRC05, TSC05-xx and OC-VIEx
- Product description:
Conventional Heat Detectors.
1.1 - Main Characteristics of TRC05 Detector:
TRC05 Conventional Thermovelocimetric Detector.
Principle Point Detector using a Negative Temperature Coefficient Thermistor.
Class & Suffix - Static Temperature A1R - 62°C
Protection Index IP 32 Indoor
Working Temperature -10°C to 50°C
Power Supply 20 VDC (13 to 27 VDC)
Software Version 1.1x
Bases S05, S12
1.2 - Main Characteristics of TSC05-xx Detectors:
TSC05-xx Conventional Thermostatic Detectors.
Principle Point Detector using a Negative Temperature Coefficient Thermistor.
Class & Suffix - Static Temperature BS - 75°C (TSC05-BS)
A1S - 62°C (TSC05-A1S)
Protection Index IP 32 Indoor
Working Temperature -10°C to 65°C
Power Supply 20 VDC (13 to 27 VDC)
Software Version 1.1x
Bases S05, S12
1.3 - Main Characteristics of OC-VIEx Detector:
OC-VIEx Conventional Thermovelocimetric Detector
Principle Point Detector using a Negative Temperature Coefficient Thermistor
Class & Suffix - Static Temperature A1R - 60°C
Protection Index IP 32 Indoor
Working Temperature -20°C to +50°C
Power Supply 20 VDC (10 to 28 VDC)
Software Version 2.0.x
Ex Marking IIC ia T6 Ga, II 1 G
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
DEF/DETECTOMAT:
TRC05 & TSC05-XX OC-VIEx
Electrical Scheme FA414E rev.B dated 07/09/2006 FB321E rev.C dated 02/09/2016
BOM NOM086 rev.B dated 07/07/2016 NOM217 rev. B dated 29/04/2019
Software revision FIL_ORION(-S)_C dated 02/06/2010 FIL_TRC05FEX dated 03/06/2014
Technical Booklet-
Installation and wiring
TRC05M_NTP_085 rev. C dated 07/06/2019 DPC_NTP_481 rev. B 08/06/2019
Page 2 / 4
Certificate number: 22763/C0 MED
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=sbzscszels
BV Mod. Ad.E 536 June 2017 This certificate consists of 4 page(s)
3. TEST REPORTS:
EMITECH:
Test Reports No. RS-030-M45-07-102417-3-A dated 08/11/07 and No. RC-030-M45-07-102417-1-A dated 06/11/07.
Vibration Test Report No. R022-QUM-08-102031 dated 08/07/08.
CNPP:
- OC-VIEx: Test Reports according to EN 54-5 No. DE 13 00 15, dated June 14, 2013 + DE150027, dated Sept 17, 2015
- TRC 05: Test Report according to EN 54-5 No. DE 04 00 01 dated Oct. 2004
- TRC05FEX: Test Reports according to EN 54-5 No. DE 12 00 25 Rev A, dated Oct 16. 2012.
- TSC05: Test Reports No. DE 04 00 02 A dated Dec. 5, 2016
- TRC05: Test Reports No. DE 04 00 01 B dated Dec. 5, 2016
LCIE:
- Ex Certification No. LCIE 15 ATEX 3020 X Issue 0, dated Sep 10, 2015.
FARE
- Performance Test No. 0333-CPR-075450, dated Oct 15, 2015.
LNE:
- Test Report No. P190832_DEC/1, dated Apr 03, 2019.
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION:
4.1 - As per Requirements of Regulations stated on the front page of this certificate.
4.2 - The equipment fulfils the EMC requirements for installation on the Bridge and Deck Zone.